GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5908
ANSWERED ON:29.04.2015

PRINTING OF POSTAGE MATERIAL
Senthilnathan Shri PR.

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to discontinue printing and sale of post cards and inland letters;
(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(c) the alternative mode of postal system likely to be made for the purpose?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRIRAVI SHANKAR PRASAD)
(@) No, Madam. This Department has no proposal to discontinue printing and sale of post cards and inland letters.

(b) & (c) In view of (a) above, question does not arise.
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